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How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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*CY (tcc): The situation in the Turkish Cypriot Community in general
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QA1.1 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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*This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244/99 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo
declaration of independence.
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QA1.2 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy (%)
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QA1.2 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy (%)

Pegd, ;101

PO0D, |01

mouy| J,uoQg

peq AIap

peq Jayiey

poob Jayiey

poob Aiap

120Z°ds -
e/t um Hha

22/LT UM

120Z°ds -
e/t um Hha

22/LT UM

22/LTUIM

120Z°dSs -
ze/LZuim Ha

22/LT UM

120Z°dSs -
ze/LZuim Ha

22/LT UM

120Z°dSs -
ze/LZuim Ha

22/LT UM

120Z°dSs -
ze/LZuim Ha

22/LT UM

16
15
17

43

34
35
32

5

EU27

EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

59

39

44

39

WEEH 40

AL

MK

55
62

42

37
42

27
31

wn
-

ME

36
32

20
29

RS

68 15

-14

12

-14 39

20

N
-

*

C

TR

16
94
71

56
6

13
62
61

N
M m

BA
CH

29 14

-14

26 12

-13

o
-

13
19

10
58

36

54
27

n
m N

H|N NN Ayd

O AN

IS
NO
UK

38 -4

4

XK




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA1.3 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
The situation of the European economy (%)
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QA1.3 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The situation of the European economy (%)
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QA1.4 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

Your personal job situation (%)
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QA1.4 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

Your personal job situation (%)
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QA1.5 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The financial situation of your household (%)
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QA1.5 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The financial situation of your household (%)
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QA1.6 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA1.6 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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The provision of public services in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)

QA1.7 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
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QA1.7 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The provision of public services in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when

QA2.1

it comes to...?

Your life in general (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.1 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
Your life in general (%)
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= 8 = 8 = 8 =
= o = o = o =

Q Q Q
EU27 [ | 29 -3 14 3 55 0 2
EURO AREA 30 -3 12 3 56 0 2
NON-EURO AREA 28 2 20 5 50 -3 2
AL (= 62 -13 15 7 22 11 1
MK =i 32 20 1 47 -3 1
ME [ s | 54 9 6 -7 39 -3 1
RS e 41 9 0 49 0 1
TR 32 2 34 9 32 -6 2
BA E.| 24 -11 10 -1 65 12 1
CH [ 4 | 39 2 6 1 55 -3 0
IS = 57 4 3 -1 40 -3 0
NO -+ 39 -5 7 4 54 1 0
UK 2= 44 -4 17 9 39 -5 0
XK 62 2 6 7 29 7 3




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.2 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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EU27 B 30 -5 27 2 39 2 4
EURO AREA 31 -6 25 1 40 4 4
NON-EURO AREA 25 -5 34 7 37 2 4
BE [} | 23 -11 35 7 41 3 1
BG — 21 4 33 11 35 -6 1
cz > 27 3 48 11 25 -11 0
DK 4 39 -9 1 49 8 1
DE = 29 -4 24 0 45 5 2
EE — 27 -6 41 13 32 -7 0
IE i1l 52 4 14 -11 33 6 1
EL = 25 2 30 -5 44 3 1
ES = 32 -9 22 6 42 3 4
FR 11 29 -6 23 -3 39 5 9
HR . 21 -8 38 14 40 -6 1
T | 36 -8 28 2 34 6 2
cy s 32 8 18 -12 49 5 1
CY (tco)* 24 7 53 1 17 -3 6
LV — 24 2 35 3 39 0 2
LT — 18 -16 33 4 47 18 2
LU — 27 -11 28 7 44 4 1
HU — 23 -1 21 -1 51 -1 5
MT | 28 -6 30 3 36 7 6
NL — 36 -5 28 10 36 -4 0
AT | 36 -4 19 5 42 -1 3
PL — 21 -7 39 10 36 -3 4
PT Ex 33 2 23 -1 39 -1 5
RO N | 27 -3 36 4 33 0 4
Sl o™ 26 6 31 -7 39 2 4
SK 21 -1 42 4 35 -3 2
Fl = 29 -12 23 1 47 70 1
SE 4 39 -4 23 -1 37 4 1

*CY (tcc): The situation in the Turkish Cypriot Community in general
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Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.2 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.3 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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*CY (tcc): The economic situation in the Turkish Cypriot Community




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.3 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.4 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The financial situation of your household (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.4 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The financial situation of your household (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.5 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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*CY (tcc): The employment situation in the Turkish Cypriot Community
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Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.5 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.6 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
Your personal job situation (%)

3
g 2 2 <
3 2 & =
a
N r‘i [\ Q N r‘i N
S 8y ¥ 8y 0§ o8y ¢
T £ 0§ £% 0§ os£% %
= = v = v = = v =

Q Q Q
EU27 B 21 2 10 1 58 0 1
EURO AREA 22 2 8 1 58 -1 12
NON-EURO AREA 19 -3 16 2 57 2 8
BE [} | 21 -1 10 2 63 -7 6
BG — 14 -5 1 4 63 0 12
cz > 21 2 9 1 70 70 0
DK 4 24 2 4 1 70 -2 2
DE = 15 2 6 7 67 2 12
EE — 27 2 10 1 63 1 0
IE B 34 3 4 2 57 -6 5
EL = 16 0 13 2 63 1 8
ES = 25 -5 9 5 59 -3 7
FR [ | 27 2 4 -1 49 2 20
HR . 23 -6 18 4 54 0 5
T | 23 -3 13 -1 53 2 1
cy s 27 7 8 4 52 -3 13
CY (tcc) 34 11 40 11 19 -13 7
LV — 22 -1 9 -1 62 0 7
LT — 17 -12 9 -10 65 13 9
LU — 27 3 8 0 62 4 3
HU — 17 0 14 2 60 2 9
MT | 23 4 5 -1 55 6 17
NL — 20 3 -3 58 -10 20
AT | 19 0 9 - 59 -3 13
PL — 16 4 19 3 60 0 5
PT Ex 22 0 8 2 60 -3 10
RO N | 21 -6 27 1 36 9 16
Sl o™ 15 0 10 -2 68 0 7
SK 16 -3 21 3 44 -5 19
I = 17 2 3 2 71 -9 9
SE 4 26 -4 3 0 64 -3 7




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.6 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
Your personal job situation (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.7 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The economic situation in the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA2.7 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The economic situation in the EU (%)
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QA3 What do you think are the two most important issues facing (OUR COUNTRY) at the moment?
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*CY (tcc): What do you think are the two most important issues facing our Community at the moment?
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QA3 What do you think are the two most important issues facing (OUR COUNTRY) at the moment?
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QA3 What do you think are the two most important issues facing (OUR COUNTRY) at the moment?
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(MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
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QA6a.1 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to
trust it?

The written press (%)
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QA6a.1 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to
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QA6a.2 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to

trust it?
Radio (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA6a.2 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to

trust it?
Radio (%)
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QA6a.3 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to
trust it?

Television (%)

5 )
£ S S
(e} — v
: : :
2 5 o
V] & - ol & - Q]
S NS < NS S
o g 3 < S < <
= . = . 2

Q Q

EU27 [ 3] 49 2 a7 2 4
EURO AREA 48 -2 49 3 3
NON-EURO AREA 53 -1 43 1 4
BE [} | 61 -4 37 2 2
BG = 56 2 37 -1 7
cz | 50 -3 50 3 0
DK 4— 79 -5 20 1
DE —_ 59 -1 36 0 5
EE  — 71 3 29 -3 0
IE i 59 -9 37 5 4
EL = 26 1 73 -1 1
ES = 32 1 65 1 3
FR [} | 31 -1 65 2 4
HR —— 43 2 54 1 3
IT N | 50 -6 47 8 3
cY s 47 4 49 -5 4
CY (tcc) 33 -15 63 18 4
LV — 52 -6 44 4
LT — 45 -12 52 9 3
LU — 50 -11 49 10 1
HU — 45 2 52 7 3
MT i | 43 -5 50 10 7
NL — 59 -14 35 10 6
AT — 64 2 33 0 3
PL - 48 2 45 -2 7
PT Ex 71 10 27 -12 2
RO [} | 52 4 46 3 2
S| <™ 37 -11 61 9 2
SK 51 -2 46 7 3
FI o= 76 2 22 0 2
SE 54— 70 -8 27 6 3




Standard Eurobarometer 96
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QA6a.3 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to
trust it?

Television (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
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QA6a.4 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to
trust it?
The Internet (%)
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QA6a.4 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to
trust it?
The Internet (%)
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QA6a.5 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to
trust it?

Online social networks (%)
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QA6a.5 How much trust do you have in certain media? For each of the following media, do you tend to trust it or tend not to
trust it?
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Public opinion in the European Union
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QA6b.1 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Political parties (%)
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QA6b.1 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Political parties (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA6b.2 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Justice, the (NATIONALITY) legal system (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA6b.2 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Justice, the (NATIONALITY) legal system (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA6b.3 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The police (%)
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QA6b.3 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The police (%)
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QA6b.4 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The army (%)
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QA6b.4 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The army (%)
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QA6b.5 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Public administration in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA6b.5 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Public administration in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA6b.6 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Regional or local public authorities (%)
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QA6b.6 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Regional or local public authorities (%)
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QA6b.7 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Health and medical staff in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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*CY (tcc): In our Community
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Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA6b.8 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY) Government (%)
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*CY (tcc): The public authorities in our Community
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QA6b.8 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY) Government (%)
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QA6b.9 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY) Parliament (%)
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QA6b.9 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY) Parliament (%)
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QA6b.10 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The European Union (%)
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QA6b.10 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The European Union (%)
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QA6b.11 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The United Nations (%)
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QA6b.12 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?

NATO (%)
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?

(%)

(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

A33USpI [INYND INO 4O SSOT

Asuow jo a1sepn

Aoesoneaing

juswAojdwaun

oing

pldom ayy ui Aes tabuons

1202°dS -
ze/Llzum Hha

22/ LT UM

Lzoz-ds -
ze/lzum Hha

22/LTUIM

1202°dS -
ze/Llzum Hha

22/ LT UM

Lzoz-ds -
ze/lzum Hha

22/LTUIM

1202°dS -
ze/Llzum Hha

22/ LT UM

Lzoz-ds -
ze/lzum Hha

22/LTUIM

12
11

20

21

33
39
15

EU27
EURO AREA

NON-EURO AREA

21

27
25

14

15

25

19

12
17
18
11
11
19
7
28
3

14
28
13
29

18
14
37
32
33
34
12
17
16

-2
2
2
1

-2

2

-12
4
4

42
11
17
15
46
50
35
48
27

-5
2
-14

27
18
32
32
18
26

45

o
(3]

31

atni

BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES

14
18
10
24

30
12
12
22

o
(3]

FR
HR

11

23
32
45

O
()]

12
21

13
31

~
(o]

H=H=

IT
cY
CY (tcc)

-2

26

~

11
31

19
18
26
15
16
31

(=}
-

LV
LT
LU
HU

13
12
10
16

20
27

18
51

Ln
N

N
N

15
31

o
(3]

10
17
37
12

-10

-11

<
(32}

MT

47

~
)

NL
AT

25
11

34

24

-2

50

N
o

on
N

PL

44

-12

[\
(32]

PT
RO

18
13

14
15

15
18
28

©
-

-4

4

47

o
(3]

S

12

44

-]
N

mai=mnnim=4a1
® | g

SK

11
10

24
29

35
40

54
14

<
<

21

Fl
SE




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
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QA7bd Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU would be...?
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*CY (tcc): Generally speaking, do you think that for the Turkish Cypriot Community the full application of EU legislation would be...?
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QA7ce Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY) would benefit or not from being a member of the

EU?
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*CY (tcc): Taking everything into consideration, would you say that the Turkish Cypriot Community would benefit or not from the full
application of the EU legislation?
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Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?

The European Parliament (%)
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QA8.1 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?
The European Parliament (%)
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QA8.2 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?
The European Commission (%)
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QA8.2 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?
The European Commission (%)
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QAB8.3 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?
The European Central Bank (%)
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QA8.4 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?
The European Council (%)
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QA9.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
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QA9.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

| understand how the EU works (%)
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QA9.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

(OUR COUNTRY) could better face the future outside the EU (%)
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QA9.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

More decisions should be taken at EU level (%)
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QA10 Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the

EU?
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QA10 Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the

EU?
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QA11 What should the EU prioritise in its response to the coronavirus pandemic?
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QA11 What should the EU prioritise in its response to the coronavirus pandemic?
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(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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QA11 What should the EU prioritise in its response to the coronavirus pandemic?
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(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

The (NATIONALITY) government (%)
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In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

The (NATIONALITY) government (%)
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In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

Regional and local authorities in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

QA12.3

The European Union (%)
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In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

The European Union (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QA13 Thinking about EU's response to the coronavirus pandemic, to what extent do you trust or not the EU to make the right

decisions in the future?

(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QA14 When would you like to get vaccinated against COVID-19 (coronavirus)?

(%)

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QA14 When would you like to get vaccinated against COVID-19 (coronavirus)?

(%)

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

QA14 When would you like to get vaccinated against COVID-19 (coronavirus)?
(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QA14 When would you like to get vaccinated against COVID-19 (coronavirus)?

(%)

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

When would you like to get vaccinated against COVID-19 (coronavirus)?

(%)

(RESPONDENTS AGED 18 YEARS OLD AND OVER)

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

When would you like to get vaccinated against COVID-19 (coronavirus)?

(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Winter 2021-2022

Public opinion in the European Union
When would you like to get vaccinated against COVID-19 (coronavirus)?

(%)

(RESPONDENTS AGED 18 YEARS OLD AND OVER)

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA14.1 When would you like to get vaccinated against COVID-19 (coronavirus)?
(%)
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
(RESPONDENTS AGED 18 YEARS OLD AND OVER)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

its effects, would you say that they were...

QA15 Thinking about the restriction measures taken by the public authorities in (OUR COUNTRY) to fight the coronavirus and
(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

its effects, would you say that they were...

QA15 Thinking about the restriction measures taken by the public authorities in (OUR COUNTRY) to fight the coronavirus and
(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Thinking about the consequences of the coronavirus pandemic, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?

QA16.1

The coronavirus pandemic has serious financial consequences for you personally (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Thinking about the consequences of the coronavirus pandemic, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?

QA16.1

The coronavirus pandemic has serious financial consequences for you personally (%)

2aibesiq, |e1o]

2210y, [e10|

Mouy| 3,uoQg

2a1besip Ajjerol

2a.besip 0} pus]

2a16e 01 pua]

2aibe AjeyoL

1zoz-ds -
ze/Lzuim Hha

22/1T UM

120z°ds -
ze/Lzum Hia

22/LTUIM

22/1T UM

120z°ds -
ze/Llzum Hha

22/LTUIM

120Z°ds -
ze/Leum Hha

22/1T UM

120z°ds -
ze/Llzum Hha

22/LTUIM

120z°ds -
ze/Leum Hha

22/1LT UM

57
60
45

41

27

30
30
27
11

EU27
EURO AREA

NON-EURO AREA

38
53
88

30
18

23

15

35

18
19
35

12

11

69
40

H+EEN

AL

14

11

MK

14
38
12
29

85

48

37
21

ME

58
88

10

28

37

36
42

RS

52

*

TR

68
13
21

25

o
N

87
78
84
50

16
50
80

47
31
51
15

40
47
33
35

15 -
13 -
33

11

-2
0
2
3

N~
N o,

Fl+L b

BA

CH
IS
NO
UK

18

13

24

56

XK




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QA16.2 Thinking about the consequences of the coronavirus pandemic, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?

The coronavirus pandemic has serious economic consequences for (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QA16.2 Thinking about the consequences of the coronavirus pandemic, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?

The coronavirus pandemic has serious economic consequences for (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QA16.3 Thinking about the consequences of the coronavirus pandemic, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?

The EU should be given the means to better deal in the future with crises, such as the coronavirus pandemic

(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA17 When do you think (OUR COUNTRY)'s economy will recover from the impact of the coronavirus pandemic?
(%)

mou 3,uo( 22/LTUIM m mt -~ S or-rNOoOOYMOCrMINOINAN~In S 100NN~
120z°dS - N
NN\NN.S\S&NQ446537_2327563677347274707077640
JIEYEIN
. (o] N on O m n 6 m N n m mMm N S 1n 0 O
cizumg = S T RENERmnoentioge]dels A RneNm2
J131€] 1O €202 U]
NN\_\NC_>> - N Y O NMNO AN M T IN A MO ©OW 00O O WO ININMNMMAN O NN O N VOO
. N M O M OMOMNMNDNMMNMMONMOUOOUNMNMNNDN O MNMOUOUOUMNMNMNMOUOVOUMNNMONMNO
120Z°ds -
oees N DY o2 YD YT uamwNNe oMY RINST Qo 2n
NN\nNS\S uQNQ | o v o | o T T T T A T | o
ceoe ul
e/l 2 2@ 202302020t oIcn2I2TIR2202 002
L20z'ds -
zizumpg T T T T TR T NmOme o TS ee s s m Yo s
paianoda. Apealje sey 1
22/L UM M mm Mo+~ mMiInMmeEr O AN "N+ AT N~ OANETMN~NO

~

= ARNNCYUHSHS IWRTE=I e a4

EU27
EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA
BE
BG
(V4
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
HR
IT
cY
CY (tco)*
LV
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
Sl
SK
Fl
SE

*CY (tcc): Our Community's economy



Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QA17 When do you think (OUR COUNTRY)'s economy will recover from the impact of the coronavirus pandemic?
(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QA18 The EU has designed a recovery plan of more than 800 billion euros, NextGenerationEU, to support the economy

through grants and loans. How effective or not do you think that this measure is to respond to the economic effects of

the coronavirus pandemic?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QB1.1

The interests of (OUR COUNTRY) are well taken into account in the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QB1.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

All EU Member States should respect the core values of the EU, such as fundamental rights, rule of law and

democracy (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

QB2.1

Free trade (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

QB2.1

Free trade (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QB2.2 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

Globalisation (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QB2.2 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

Globalisation (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QB2.3 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

Protectionism (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB2.3 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,
fairly negative or very negative?
Protectionism (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB2.4 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,
fairly negative or very negative?
The digital transformation of the economy and society (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB2.4 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,
fairly negative or very negative?
The digital transformation of the economy and society (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB3.1 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A European economic and monetary union with one single currency, the euro (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB3.2 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A digital single market within the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB3.3 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
The creation of a European public-private fund (with funding from both public authorities and private
companies) in order to support SMEs (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB3.4 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
Implementation of new measures at the EU level to improve gender equality in the workplace (e.g. pay-
transparency measures or quotas to improve gender balance in management and leading positions) (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB3.5 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
The insurance that every new trade agreement concluded by the EU will have the highest standards of climate,
environmental and labour protection (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

QB4.1

The EU has sufficient power and tools to defend the economic interests of Europe in the global economy
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

Public money should be used to stimulate private sector investment at EU level (%)

QB4.2
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB4.3 For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.
The EU should build partnerships with countries outside the EU to invest in sustainable infrastructure and
connect people and countries around the world (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QB4.4 For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

Each EU Member State should have a minimum wage for workers (%)
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QB4.5

Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

There should be a fair taxation of large technology companies in the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

In your opinion, which of the following objectives should be given top priority in a European Green Deal, a set of

QB5

measures to protect the environment and fight climate change?

(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

In your opinion, which of the following objectives should be given top priority in a European Green Deal, a set of

QB5

measures to protect the environment and fight climate change?

(%)

(MAX. 4 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB6.1 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A common foreign policy of the Member States of the EU (%)

A
. e 2
= Z 3z S
2 5 g 2 =
< x Z o
g a

%)
I\ g - I\ g - I\ g - I\
S N S N S N S
T £3 % o osi % o8} %
s =7 £ &Y £ &7 £

Q Q Q

EU27 B 71 -1 20 -1 2 1 7
EURO AREA 73 -1 19 0 1 0 7
NON-EURO AREA 66 2 27 2 2 0 5
BE [} | 78 -7 18 3 1 1 3
BG — 63 -1 21 2 3 0 13
cz > 71 5 29 -1 0 -1 0
DK 4 49 -1 48 4 0 -1 3
DE _— 81 0 14 7 1 0 4
EE — 79 2 21 2 0 0 0
IE i 81 5 10 -14 1 1 8
EL = 76 0 21 0 2 1 1
ES = 81 -1 7 -1 2 7 10
FR 11 54 -8 30 5 1 -1 15
HR — 76 4 20 -3 2 1 2
T | 74 3 20 -3 1 -1 5
cy s 91 5 6 -1 1 2 2
LV — 71 -4 20 1 1 0 8
LT — 83 0 10 -7 1 1 6
LU — 77 -1 19 2 1 0 3
HU — 70 2 24 3 7 3
MT | 65 14 23 -9 1 -1 11
NL — 79 4 17 -6 1 3
AT — 62 -1 31 3 3 -1 4
PL — 71 4 22 -3 3 7 4
PT Ea 74 4 15 -4 1 1 10
RO i1 66 2 22 -4 4 1 8
S| o™ 77 2 17 0 1 0 5
SK 65 -6 26 4 3 7 6
FI == 58 -3 35 -4 0 0 7
SE - 43 -6 52 2 1 1 4




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB6.2 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A common defence and security policy among EU Member States (%)

a
2 ) Z 2 =
< x Z o
g a

%)
S N S N S N S
T 3 0% s%0% £ %
s =7 £ &Y £ &7 £

Q Q Q
EU27 B 77 -1 17 1 1 0 5
EURO AREA 78 -1 15 0 1 0 6
NON-EURO AREA 73 0 21 0 2 0 4
BE [} | 86 -5 1 3 1 1 2
BG — 68 -2 19 3 2 -1 1
cz > 86 3 14 -1 0 0 0
DK 4 68 -3 30 6 0 -1 2
DE _— 83 0 12 7 1 0 4
EE — 87 0 13 0 0 0 0
IE i 75 9 15 -19 2 2 8
EL = 79 0 19 0 1 0 1
ES = 81 -3 9 7 2 7 8
FR 11 68 -6 21 5 0 -1 11
HR — 79 5 17 -4 2 0 2
T | 78 3 16 -5 2 7 4
cy s 95 5 3 -1 1 2 1
LV — 80 2 14 0 1 1 5
LT — 89 -1 7 -3 1 1 3
LU — 85 2 13 2 0 2 2
HU — 73 2 21 2 -1 4
MT | 76 3 16 3 1 0 7
NL — 83 2 14 -4 1 1 2
AT — 61 2 33 3 3 0 3
PL — 77 2 19 7 2 -1 2
PT Ea 77 4 13 -5 1 1 9
RO i1 71 4 19 -5 4 1 6
S| o™ 81 4 14 2 2 3
SK 73 -7 18 3 3 2 6
FI == 70 -3 23 -4 0 0 7
SE - 58 -4 38 1 1 1 3




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QB6.3 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or

against it.

The EU's common trade policy (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QB6.4 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or

against it.

A common European policy on migration (%)

mouy| },uoQg

(SNOINVLNOJS)
|esnyay

Jsureby

104

22/ LT UM

6

Lzoz-ds -
ze/Lzum Hha

22/ LT UM

2

Lzoz-ds -
ze/Lzum Hha

22/ LT UM ~

Lzoz-ds -
ze/Lzum Hha

0

22/ LT UM ~

EU27

EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

18
32

74
61

18
25

[} | 78 -10

BE

12

BG
cz

54 10 45

59
79

38

DK

16
36
10
16

DE

64

EE
IE

<
0

-
©

o L

EL

-4

o
0

1

24
25

o
©

o
~

19
10
33
22

n
~

=H=

ES
FR
HR

IT
cy

88

~

(2]
n

main=mnm=413
® — g

LV
LT
LU
HU
MT

1
~

19
42

[<)]
~

m
n

16
10
40

~
~

-]
(-]

NL

m
n

AT

-4

30
14
26
25

o
©

PL

~
~

PT
RO
SI

(=3
©

o
~

50

-11

(=}
<

SK

35
28

57

(2]
O

Fl
SE




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB6.5 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A common energy policy among EU Member States (%)

A
. e 2
< 2 3z £
2 ) Z 2 =
< x Z o
g a

%)
S N S N S N S
T 3 0% s%0% £ %
s =7 £ &Y £ &7 £

Q Q Q
EU27 B 75 -1 17 0 2 0 6
EURO AREA 78 -1 15 0 1 0 6
NON-EURO AREA 67 -1 26 2 2 0 5
BE [} | 84 -5 12 1 2 2 2
BG — 55 -8 29 8 2 -1 14
cz > 58 -3 42 8 0 -1 0
DK 4 72 4 26 6 0 -1 2
DE _— 84 0 1 0 1 0 4
EE — 78 2 22 2 0 0 0
IE i 88 1 7 -5 (] 0 5
EL = 77 -1 20 2 2 1 1
ES = 83 0 7 -1 2 7 8
FR 11 69 -6 19 6 1 0 11
HR — 79 5 18 2 1 0 2
IT | 77 4 16 -5 2 -1 5
cy = 92 5 4 -3 2 -1 2
LV — 72 2 20 -1 1 1 7
LT — 81 -5 12 2 1 1 6
LU — 86 0 1 1 0 2
HU — 77 -3 19 3 2 7 2
MT | 83 0 8 3 1 1 8
NL — 83 3 14 -4 1 0 2
AT — 63 3 30 2 2 -1 5
PL — 70 2 23 7 2 -1 5
PT (@ | 77 4 12 -6 1 1 10
RO i1 62 2 27 -1 4 0 7
S| o™ 81 2 14 -1 1 7 4
SK 68 -8 23 6 2 0 7
FI == 56 -10 38 4 0 0 6
SE - 64 -9 31 5 1 1 4




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB6.6 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
Further enlargement of the EU to include other countries in future years (%)

a
2 ) Z 2 =
< x Z o
g a
%)

S N S N S N S
T £3 % o osi % o8} %
s =7 £ &Y £ &7 £

Q Q Q
EU27 B 47 1 42 -1 3 0 8
EURO AREA 43 1 45 -2 3 0 9
NON-EURO AREA 60 3 31 2 3 0 6
BE [} | 45 11 51 -15 1 7 3
BG — 53 0 24 1 3 -1 20
cz > 57 7 42 2 0 2 1
DK 4 44 7 52 -3 0 -1 4
DE _— 32 0 58 7 3 0 7
EE — 62 7 38 -7 0 0
IE i1 60 2 27 -15 3 10
EL = 51 1 40 1 4 -1 5
ES = 68 7 15 2 3 0 14
FR 11 28 2 60 4 2 0 10
HR — 72 3 23 2 2 0 3
T | 51 0 38 0 3 -1 8
cy s 56 2 30 -3 5 0 9
LV — 60 2 32 -3 1 0 7
LT — 68 -10 19 -3 3 3 10
LU — 37 5 60 -1 2 0 1
HU — 69 -2 24 3 3 0 4
MT | 64 10 25 1 -12 10
NL — 34 4 58 -9 2 1 6
AT — 28 -1 62 7 4 -1 6
PL — 67 5 26 0 3 -1 4
PT Ea 59 10 30 -10 2 -1 9
RO i1 60 1 27 -3 5 2 8
S| o™ 65 -3 29 2 7 4
SK 48 -7 39 5 3 0 10
FI == 32 3 62 -9 0 0 6
SE - 41 5 53 -10 1 1 5




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB6.7 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
The free movement of EU citizens who can live, work, study and do business anywhere in the EU (%)

a
2 ) Z 2 =
< x Z o
g a

%)
S N S N S N S
T 3 0% s%0% £ %
s =7 £ &Y £ &7 £

Q Q Q
EU27 B 85 -1 11 0 1 0 3
EURO AREA 86 -1 10 0 1 0 3
NON-EURO AREA 82 7 14 0 2 0 2
BE [} | 86 -6 12 4 1 1 1
BG — 88 1 6 0 2 7 4
cz > 97 7 3 -5 0 0 0
DK 4 82 7 17 7 0 0 1
DE _— 91 2 7 -1 1 0 1
EE — 96 1 4 -1 0 0 0
IE i 92 -5 5 2 1 1 2
EL = 92 3 7 -3 1 0 0
ES = 920 -5 4 2 1 0 5
FR 11 80 -5 14 4 0 -1 6
HR — 88 1 10 -1 1 0 1
T | 81 5 15 -3 1 2 3
cy = 94 5 3 -4 1 -1 2
LV — 95 2 3 2 0 0 2
LT — 93 -1 -2 (] 0 3
LU — 93 7 7 0 0 0
HU — 84 -3 14 3 1 0 1
MT | 90 4 6 2 0 2 4
NL — 88 3 -5 1 1 2
AT — 74 0 20 3 0 3
PL — 79 2 17 3 2 -1 2
PT Ea 91 2 3 -1 1 0 5
RO i1 73 1 19 -1 4 2 4
S| o™ 89 -1 9 0 1 7 1
SK 88 2 8 7 2 7 2
FI == 91 1 7 -3 0 0 2
SE - 88 6 10 -8 1 1 1




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

And what is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or

against it.

QB7.1

A common European Asylum system (%)

mouy| },uoQg

(SNOINVLNOJS)
|esnyay

Jsureby

104

22/ LT UM ~

Lzoz-ds -
ze/Lzum Hha

22/ LT UM

2

Lzoz-ds -
ze/Lzum Hha

22/ LT UM A

Lzoz-ds -
ze/Lzum Hha

22/ LT UM 3

EU27

EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

20
31

72

61

76 -8 20
57 21

BE

19

BG
cz

50
35

50
63

DK

15
43

DE

57

EE
IE

10

-12

1

o0
~

14

11

[=}
©

o L

EL

c0
~

15

26
27
21

2]
n

©
©o

<
~

=H=

ES
FR
HR

IT
cy

10
37

85

~

10

N
n

main=mnm=413
® — g

LV
LT
LU
HU
MT

30
23

~
wn

on
~

36
13
12
46

[2)]
Ln

(]
~

n
-]

NL

N~
<

AT

29

o
©

PL

16
30
28

<
~

PT
RO
SI

12

<
n

Ln
©

11

50
32

O
o

SK

24

o
~

62

FI
SE




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB7.2 And what is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A reinforcement of EU external borders with more European border guards and coast guards (%)

A
. e 2
= Z 3z S
2 5 g 2 =
< x Z o
g a

%)
I\ g - I\ g - I\ g - I\
T - T =
T £3 % o osi % o8} %
s =7 £ &Y £ &7 £

Q Q Q
EU27 B 71 2 22 2 1 -1 6
EURO AREA 69 1 23 -2 2 0 6
NON-EURO AREA 76 5 19 2 1 2 4
BE [} | 68 0 29 -3 1 1 2
BG fr— 77 -1 10 0 1 2 12
cz > 87 6 13 -3 0 -1 0
DK 4 63 2 33 7 1 0 3
DE _— 71 10 22 -10 2 0 5
EE — 87 1 13 -1 0 0 0
IE i 71 8 17 -20 2 2 10
EL = 90 2 7 2 2 0 1
ES = 64 2 25 2 -1 9
FR 11 65 2 26 3 1 -1 8
HR — 76 1 20 -1 2 1 2
IT | 71 -1 24 7 1 0 4
cy = 93 4 4 2 1 -1 2
LV — 73 2 20 -4 1 0 6
LT — 82 -5 9 4 2 2 7
LU — 72 11 25 -8 1 0 2
HU — 84 -1 1 0 2 0 3
MT | 87 -1 7 0 0 6
NL — 59 -8 34 5 2 1 5
AT — 69 -3 26 3 3 7 2
PL — 78 10 17 -4 2 2 3
PT Ea 74 -10 17 7 1 0 8
RO i1 69 3 22 -3 2 0 7
S| o™ 62 -8 30 2 7 6
SK 79 -5 16 5 2 7 3
FI == 78 -3 15 -3 0 0 7
SE - 62 -4 34 1 1 1 3




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB8.1 The year 2022 marks the 20th anniversary of the introduction of euro banknotes and coins in the countries then
belonging to the Euro area. Would you say that, over this period, the Euro has been very positive, rather positive, rather
negative, very negative or neither the one nor the other for...

The economy of (OUR COUNTRY) (%)

= z = = =
s £ 2 2 £33 E 5
> o S > % c © o
EURO AREA 13 40 21 12 9 5 53 33
BE [} | 12 50 22 6 2 62 30
DE = 24 46 14 9 3 70 18
EE — 25 53 13 3 6 0 78 16
IE B 38 50 5 2 3 2 88 7
EL = 4 18 24 31 22 1 22 55
ES = 10 39 22 16 9 4 49 38
FR il 4 33 27 16 10 10 37 43
T i1 7 36 28 19 6 4 43 47
cy & 8 39 24 16 11 2 47 40
LV — 9 49 20 8 10 4 58 28
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QB8.2 The year 2022 marks the 20th anniversary of the introduction of euro banknotes and coins in the countries then
belonging to the Euro area. Would you say that, over this period, the Euro has been very positive, rather positive, rather
negative, very negative or neither the one nor the other for...

The economy of the EU (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Please tell how attached you feel to...

Your city/ town/ village (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Please tell how attached you feel to...

Your city/ town/ village (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Please tell how attached you feel to...

(OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Please tell how attached you feel to...

(OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Please tell how attached you feel to...

The European Union (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Please tell how attached you feel to...

The European Union (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Please tell how attached you feel to...
Europe (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Please tell how attached you feel to...
Europe (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to your own opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to your own opinion.

You know what your rights are as a citizen of the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to your own opinion.

You would like to know more about your rights as a citizen of the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

Which of the following do you think is the most positive result of the EU? Firstly?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Which of the following do you think is the most positive result of the EU? Firstly?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Which of the following do you think is the most positive result of the EU? Firstly? And then?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Which of the following do you think is the most positive result of the EU? Firstly? And then?

(%)
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(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

In your opinion, among the following subjects, which are those that most create a feeling of community among EU

Qc4

citizens?

(%)

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QC4 In your opinion, among the following subjects, which are those that most create a feeling of community among EU
citizens?
(%)
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

In your opinion, among the following subjects, which are those that most create a feeling of community among EU

Qc4

citizens?

(%)

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally

disagree.

QC5.1

People in (OUR COUNTRY) have a lot of things in common (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QC5.1  For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally
disagree.
People in (OUR COUNTRY) have a lot of things in common (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally

disagree.

QC5.2

People in the EU have a lot of things in common (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QC5.2 For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally
disagree.
People in the EU have a lot of things in common (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally

disagree.

Qceé.1

Overall, regarding your quality of life, it was better before (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QC6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally
disagree.
Overall, regarding your quality of life, it was better before (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally

disagree.
You have confidence in the future (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally

disagree.

QCé6.2

You have confidence in the future (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QC7 How likely or not do you think you would make use of this European Citizens' initiative?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QC8 And whether or not you think you might make use of it or not, if you were to do so, in which of the following fields would
you be most likely to use the European Citizens' Initiative?
(%)
(MAX. 5 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QC8 And whether or not you think you might make use of it or not, if you were to do so, in which of the following fields would
you be most likely to use the European Citizens' Initiative?
(%)
(MAX. 5 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QC8 And whether or not you think you might make use of it or not, if you were to do so, in which of the following fields would

you be most likely to use the European Citizens' Initiative?

(%)

(MAX. 5 ANSWERS)

mouw| juog 22/LTUIM
9L02INY -
(SNOINVLNOdS) ee/izum #ha
1840
22/LT UM
9102V -
suaznd s,N3 Jo ce/Lteum Hha
syybu |eyuswepuny
22/LTUIM
9L02INY -
juswuianob euolieu ce/lzum Ha
InoA yum swiajqold
22/ LT UM
9102V -
ce/Lteum Hha
uoralo.d Jawnsuod
22/LTUIM

28
28
27

13
11

EU27
EURO AREA

NON-EURO AREA

10

23

10

20

21

25
29
35
33

12
19

16
5

1
(3]

22
35
21

=14

BE
BG
cz

DK

12
0
5

33
27
27

10
21
16
12
11

27
15

o
(3]

13

40

10

O
(2]

24

<
-

17

[
-

-2

29
27
44
23

21

O
o

12
12

15

11

-]
(3]

BlCYUHEHE

DE
EE
IE

EL
ES
FR
HR

IT
cy

16

38

~

25

o
iy

nani=nnim=411
® | g

Lv
LT
LU
HU

11

16
16

32
41

19
14
18
21

N
N

O
N

25

<
(3]

33
46

11

11

1
o

MT

-3

11

11

N
N

NL

34
23

15
28

[=2]
(3]

AT

10
14

12

©
-

PL

28
24
28
25

16
15

~
-

PT
RO

-3

N
N

14
21

on
N

S

N
N

SK

35
39

13

o
-

Fl
SE




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QD1 Overall, to what extent do you think that in (OUR COUNTRY) people are well informed or not about European matters?
(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD1 Overall, to what extent do you think that in (OUR COUNTRY) people are well informed or not about European matters?

(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QD2 And overall, to what extent do you think that you are well informed or not about European matters?
(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD2 And overall, to what extent do you think that you are well informed or not about European matters?

(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.1 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Watch television on a TV set (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.1 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Watch television on a TV set (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.2 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Watch television via the Internet (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.2 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Watch television via the Internet (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.3 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Listen to the radio (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.3 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Listen to the radio (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.4 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Listen to podcasts (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.5 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Read the written press (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.5 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Read the written press (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.6 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Read news on the Internet (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.7 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Use online social networks (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD3.7 Could you tell to what extent you...?

Use online social networks (%)
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Watch TV on a TV set + via the Internet
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Watch TV on a TV set + via the Internet
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Where do you get most of your news on European political matters? Firstly?
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Winter 2021-2022

Where do you get most of your news on European political matters? Firstly?
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Winter 2021-2022

QD4ab Where do you get most of your news on European political matters? Firstly? And then?
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(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Jauwisu| ayy, |elol

mouy| Juoq

(SNOINVLNOJS) 48410

(SNOINV.LNOJS) sienew [ednijod
CmeO._jm UO SMau 104 »00] 10U Op NOA

saysgam bunsoy oapip

sbo|g

SYIOM}BU [BID0S BUIlUQ

S}sedpod

(018 ‘sauizebew smau ‘siadedsmau woly
S9}ISCOM) S2}ISCOM UOI}eWIOU|

olpey

ssald uapm ay |

(S]puueyd Smau) UoISIAg|a |

(sjpuueyp 3isijesauab) uoisinle |

52
51

25

39
38
41

28 33
31

52
49

EU27

EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

24
28
21

34

28

59
51

57

19

61

55
53
89
59
52
76
52

39
25
27
25
37
28
42

43
26
82
42
37
56
35

41
22
35
39
51
50
50

36
18
9

56
60
50
52

Al
N

46
49

37
60
40

Yo}
<

53
75
35

T
—
—
=
—

BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL

65

15

28

49

23

20

(o))
<

[o0]
LN

~N on N v
< < O on
M n O
— — O o
n o
- = M~
wn
w o 2T
M — N <t
m O wn <
AN NN A
NN MmN
~ O m O
NN ST
N AN 00 v
AN N AN
o n o ®
AN AN AN
m 0 O O
< NN
<t O n O
n O O ™~
wi AR
v x X
ErrH_“

62
56

75

12

46

14 28 38
18 25

15
22

57 51

35

~

cY
CY (tco)

11

13

41

49

40

59
53
56
49

33

~
<

~
o

LV
LT
LU
HU

65

33

31

[gV]
N

o]
¥}

71

31

48

46

~
™

[oN]
<

64
77
61

10
14

37
56
14
33

26
22

13
11

<t
n

1
e}

55
54
38
42

N
<

[aV]
<

MT

32

52
53
13
22

[e))]
<

1
<

NL

56
57
46

44

[9V]
LN

o™
O

AT

30
22

28
25

[oV]
e

1
N

PL

33

(oo}
O

o
~

PT
RO
S

36
64
60
62

10

23

16
44
44

14
39
45

14
25

o
~

m
el

11

30
29

o
LN

[oN]
<

20

22

[9V]
N

1
O

HWA=mi =11
® — i@

SK

58

18
17

51 32 56
43 48 47

48

(e8]
o

LN
[V}

45

FI
SE




Standard Eurobarometer 96
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QD4ab Where do you get most of your news on European political matters? Firstly? And then?

(%)

(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
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(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

use?

QD5 When you are looking for information about the EU, its policies, its institutions, which of the following sources do you
(%)
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QD5 When you are looking for information about the EU, its policies, its institutions, which of the following sources do you

use?
(%)

(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QD6.1 Regardless of whether you participate in online social networks or not (social networking websites, blogs, video hosting
websites), please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the
following statements:

Online social networks are a modern way to keep abreast of political affairs (%)

=0 ko] g kel %}ﬁ = g § = 9 = g
g5 5 9 5 3 g < B85 2%
e & — o [ -g C % s F < = '5
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N & o o g o A & o o g s N\ IN @ o A & c
S 85 S NR SRR SRR S foRR SRR
ER IR ER IR R ER I EE R R ER IR
2 &Y 2 27T 2 g7 =2 7 = 2 &7 =2 &7
Q Q Q Q Q Q
EU27 B 21 5 39 2 18 2 1 3 1 60 3 29 5
EURO AREA 20 5 38 -2 19 1M 2 12 58 30 4
NON-EURO AREA 26 8 42 1 15 -1 7 2 10 68 9 22 1
BE Bl 17 7 42 -9 24 3 13 5 4 59 -2 37 8
BG == 36 10 32 -3 9 5 0 18 68 7 14 1
cz b 12 3 45 5 35 18 8 2 0 57 2 43 20
DK amm 23 6 41 5 21 6 13 4 2 64 -1 34 10
DE B 17 3 34 7 20 2 14 4 15 51 4 34 6
EE == 18 3 47 8 28 15 7 2 0 65 11 35 17
IE B) 32 9 a4 -1 13 2 4 2 7 76 8 17 0
EL = 31 8 44 -1 12 0 4 0 9 75 7 16 0
ES == 24 6 39 -5 14 3 9 2 14 63 71 23 5
FR IR 12 3 -1 22 3 15 2 15 48 0 37 5
HR = 32 3 48 8 10 -7 5 0 5 80 717 15 -1
T Bl 22 s 46 2 17 -1 7 -1 8 68 10 24 -2
% = 35, 7 35 -3 8 2 8 4 14 70 4 16 6
LV - 29 -2 42 2 16 6 6 1 7 71 0 @ 22
LT B 23 4 41 -1 14 3 3 1 19 64 3 17
LU e 18 2 45 6 23 &6 1 3 3 63 8 34 9
HU e 34 15 46 5 8 -8 6 | -1 6 80 20 14 -9
MT "B 36 18 46 -1 8 2 2 -1 8 82 17 10 1
NL - 20 2 33 -0 24 2 20 8 3 53 -8 44 10
AT -_— 21 2 42 -1 15 -1 1 4 1 63 1 26 3
PL mm 29 12 46 0 7 4 5 3 13 75 12 12 -1
PT Bl 17 s 4 a1 21 3 9 0 12 58 7 30 3
RO Bl 23 = 33  -10 21 8 4 15 56 4 29 4
S| B 23 2 45 6 18 5 9 3 5 68 4 27 8
SK 35 17 40 -7 7 4 6 4 12 75 10 13 0
I = 19 4 42 4 25 9 5 5 61 0 34 717
SE e 21 5 41 5 25 5 0 o0 3 62 0 35 5
BA Bl 22 NA 54 NA 11 NA 4  NA 9 76 NA 15 NA
CH Ed 3 ~NA 38 NA 39 NA 15 NA 0 46 NA 54 NA
IS M= 19 NA 57 NA 17 NA 5 NA 2 76 NA 22 NA
NO 3= 11 NA 47 NA 30 NA 12 NA 0 58 NA 42 NA
UK == 12 4 41 6 31 14 10 5 0 59 2 41 19
XK 46 NA 31 NA 7 NA 4 NA 12 77 NA 11  NA




Standard Eurobarometer 96
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Winter 2021-2022

QD6.2 Regardless of whether you participate in online social networks or not (social networking websites, blogs, video hosting
websites), please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the
following statements:

Information on political affairs from online social networks cannot be trusted (%)
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QD6.3 Regardless of whether you participate in online social networks or not (social networking websites, blogs, video hosting
websites), please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the
following statements:

Online social networks can get people interested in political affairs (%)
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QD6.4 Regardless of whether you participate in online social networks or not (social networking websites, blogs, video hosting
websites), please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the
following statements:

Online social networks are a good way to have your say on political issues (%)
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QD6.1.1 Regardless of whether you participate in online social networks or not (social networking websites, blogs, video
hosting websites), please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each
of the following statements:

Online social networks are a modern way to keep abreast of political affairs (%)
(RESPONDENTS THAT USE ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKS AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK)
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QD6.1.2 Regardless of whether you participate in online social networks or not (social networking websites, blogs, video
hosting websites), please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each
of the following statements:

Information on political affairs from online social networks cannot be trusted (%)
(RESPONDENTS THAT USE ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKS AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK)
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QD6.1.3 Regardless of whether you participate in online social networks or not (social networking websites, blogs, video
hosting websites), please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each
of the following statements:

Online social networks can get people interested in political affairs (%)
(RESPONDENTS THAT USE ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKS AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK)

) $ § § o _$
= IS ° S 2 o 8
E E 5 s g z =
. & 8 g 2 F 8
N g o A g o A g o A g ) N N g o A g ©
SRS 2 RE 2 RE 2 RE Y 2 RE SRR
T ET Y OES Y O§T ¥ O§Y Y ¥ o§% ¢S
2 2T 2 g7 2 g7 2 7 = 2 &7 2 &7
Q Q Q Q Q Q
EU27 B 22 53 0 16 7 4 0 3 77 1 20 7
EURO AREA 23 2 52 -1 16 0 5 0 4 75 71 21 0
NON-EURO AREA 28 3 53 0 14 3 0 2 81 3 17 1
BE IR 17 < 58 -2 20 -1 5 7 (] 75 2 25 0
BG = 29 7 40 7 17 -2 6 4 8 69 8 23 -6
cz b= 15 -3 60 18 23 -2 2 -6 (] 75 15 | 25 -8
DK amm 22 6 52 2 19 9 6 0 1 74 -4 25 9
DE Bl 3 ; 52 3 16 5 5 1 4 75 4 21 6
EE = 16 2 66 8 16 5 2 0 (] 82 &6 18 5
IE Bl 33 4 55 8 -3 1 -4 3 88 8 9 -7
EL = 36 11 44 -7 14 =2 4 -1 2 80 4 18 -3
ES = 23 -1 51 -2 16 2 6 1 4 74 -3 22 3
FR B 17 -1 a1 9 22 -3 8 4 6 64 8 30 -7
HR - 30 -2 49 1 15 2 4 -1 2 79 -1 19 | 1
IT Il 25 5 58 -2 | 12 -2 2 0 3 83 3 14 -2
cy s 23 5 43 -0 22 4 9 2 3 66 -5 31 6
LV == 26 -5 56 8 13 3 0 2 82 3 16
LT . 22 7 54 -2 18 4 3 -1 3 76 -1 21 3
LU = 15 -4 58 8 20 2 6 7 1 73 4 26 3
HU — 38 13 45 2 12 -8 4 -3 1 83 15 16  -11
MT ‘B 24 6 61 7 12 2 1 -4 2 85 7 13 =2
NL -_— 27 59 -3 9 3 0 2 86 0 12 1
AT - 28 2 49 -2 15 0 4 7 4 77 0 19 1
PL mm 33 77 59 0 6 -5 2 0 0 92 711 8 -5
PT Bl 16 7 52 3 26 -2 3 2 3 68 4 29 4
RO Bl 20 o 47 6 23 3 5 3 5 67 6 28 6
SI B 27 3 53 1 14 2 4 0 2 80 -2 18
SK 36 11 45 -8 8 -5 6 4 5 81 3 14 -
FI = 24 6 57 5 16 2 0 1 81 -1 18
SE am 34 -12 52 7 1 2 0 1 86 -5 13 6




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QD6.1.4 Regardless of whether you participate in online social networks or not (social networking websites, blogs, video
hosting websites), please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each
of the following statements:

Online social networks are a good way to have your say on political issues (%)
(RESPONDENTS THAT USE ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKS AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK)
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For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to the situation of the

(NATIONALITY) media:

QD7.1

(NATIONALITY) media provide trustworthy information (%)
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QD7.2 For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to the situation of the

(NATIONALITY) media:

(NATIONALITY) media provide a diversity of views and opinions (%)
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QD7.3 For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to the situation of the

(NATIONALITY) media:

(NATIONALITY) media provide information free from political or commercial pressure (%)
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QD7.4 For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to the situation of the

(NATIONALITY) media:

(NATIONALITY) public service media are free from political pressure (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following statements.

QD8.1

You often come across news or information that you believe misrepresent reality or are even false (%)

2a1besiq, |e10]

2.0y, |e3o]

Mmouy| 3,uoq

2aibesip Ajjerol

2aibesip 01 pua]

2a1be 0} pua]

2aibe Ajer01

12/02° UM -
ze/Llzum Hha

22/LT UM

12/02° UM -
ce/Lteum Hha

22/ LT UM

22/LTUIM

12/0Z' UM -
ze/teum Hha

22/ LT UM

L2/0z°um -
ce/Lzum Hha

22/LTUIM

12/02°UIM -
ze/leum Hha

22/ LT UM

L2/0z°um -
ce/Lzum Hha

22/LTUIM

25

70
70
71

20
20
20
20
25

47

EU27
EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

25

24 - 46

22
21

24
22
31

49

77

56
39

BE

54
82

15

-2

15

BG
cz

18

40

16
17
13

DK

38
29

57
71

29
27

40

-3
-3

DE

58
53

EE
IE

-10

14

11

81

-11

12
10
10

-]
3]

)] 8 e §

87

54
47

-10

33

EL

13
12

81

<
oM

ES
FR
HR

85

46

(<))
o

17
31

80
63

54
50
46

O
N

24

o
-

IT

cy
CY (tco)

10

82

36
68

~

85

-2

17
48

25

70
71

22
20

N
N

Lv

22

53
60
53
61

0
-

LT
LU
HU
MT

18 -10

17

80
81

17
15

10

o
[3\]

-4

-]
(3]

12

920
62

29

&

-10

36
36

-11

30
27

40

N
N

NL

61

45

©
-

AT

19
28
29

75

16
24

54
47

1
(3]

PL

17

-25

64
64
76
77

13

-11

-14

17
22

PT
RO

-10

19
16
40

16
13

44
56

44
47

N
oM

SI
SK

1
(3]

32

58
67

35
25

14

(=]
3]

Fl
SE




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

Do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following statements.

QD8.1

You often come across news or information that you believe misrepresent reality or are even false (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD8.2 Do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following statements.

It is easy for you to identify news or information that you believe misrepresent reality or are even false
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QD8.2 Do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following statements.
It is easy for you to identify news or information that you believe misrepresent reality or are even false
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD8.3 Do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following statements.

The existence of news or information that misrepresent reality or is even false is a problem in (OUR COUNTRY)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QD8.3 Do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following statements.
The existence of news or information that misrepresent reality or is even false is a problem in (OUR COUNTRY)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

QD8.4 Do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following statements.

The existence of news or information that misrepresent reality or is even false is a problem for democracy in

general (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

QD8.4 Do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with each of the following statements.
The existence of news or information that misrepresent reality or is even false is a problem for democracy in
general (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

D60 During the last twelve months, would you say you had difficulties to pay your bills at the end of the month...?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

D60 During the last twelve months, would you say you had difficulties to pay your bills at the end of the month...?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

D63 Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

D63 Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

D63 Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

D63 Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

D70 On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the life you lead?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

D70 On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the life you lead?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with your daily life?

D70a

(%)

[Palysies 10N, [e10L

Palysnes, g0l

Mmouy| 3,uoq

paijsiaes [le 3e 10N

palsnes Aian JoN

paysies Aliie4

palsnes Aisp

1202°dS -
ze/Llzum Hha

22/LT UM

Lzoz-ds -
ze/lzum Hha

22/ LT UM

22/LTUIM

120Z°dS -
ze/teum Hha

22/ LT UM

1202°dSs -
zz/1zum Ha

22/LTUIM

120z°dS -
ze/leum Hha

22/ LT UM

1202°dSs -
zz/1zum Ha

22/LTUIM

19
18
21

81

EU27
EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

-3

82

19 -2 63 - 15

16
19

79

15
45

85

14
34

66

-5

BE

55
920
96
89

11

48

BG
cz

10

39
62

57
27

DK

11

10
18

-1

-2

DE

20

80
96
55
85

-15

70
50

10

EE
IE

<
N

O
<

)] 8 e §

45

EL
ES
FR

HR

15

21

-4 18
24
29

82

14

64

¥

0
-

76
71

15

24

64
62

IT

cy
CY (tco)

16
30
28
21

84
69

13
14

22

~

16

33

36
11

72

Lv

79

59
64
67

o
N

LT
LU
HU
MT

10
24

920
76
85

O
N

21

15

18

95

54
56
73

1
<

NL

20

80
86
76
58
920
70
920
93

17
11

-10

24

AT

14
24
42

-2

o
iy

PL
PT
RO

10
30

64
57
66

O
N

SI
SK

21

o
ey

main=mnm=413
® — g

58

24

n
o

Fl
SE




Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with your daily life?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

D71.1 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
National political matters (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

D71.1 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
National political matters (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

D71.2 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
European political matters (%)
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D71.2 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
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D71.3 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?

Local political matters (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

D71.3 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
Local political matters (%)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

D72.1

My voice counts in the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

D72.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union

Winter 2021-2022

D72.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?
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In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?
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On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy

works in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy

works in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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SD18b  And how about the way democracy works in the EU?
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SD18b  And how about the way democracy works in the EU?
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

SD20 Generally speaking, do you think that the life of those in the EU who are children today will be easier, more difficult or
about the same as the life of those from your own generation?
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SD20 Generally speaking, do you think that the life of those in the EU who are children today will be easier, more difficult or
about the same as the life of those from your own generation?
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SD20a.1 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
The Euro area currently consists of 19 Member States (%)
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SD20a.1 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
The Euro area currently consists of 19 Member States (%)
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SD20a.2 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
The members of the European Parliament are directly elected by the citizens of each Member State
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SD20a.2 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
The members of the European Parliament are directly elected by the citizens of each Member State
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SD20a.3 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
Switzerland is a Member State of the EU (%)
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SD20a.3 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
Switzerland is a Member State of the EU (%)
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SD20a.4 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
Iceland is a Member State of the EU (%)
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In one year's time, do you think that each of the following will be better, worse, or the same as today?
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Your living conditions (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 96
Public opinion in the European Union
Winter 2021-2022

SD21.1 In one year's time, do you think that each of the following will be better, worse, or the same as today?
Your living conditions (%)
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SD21.2 In one year's time, do you think that each of the following will be better, worse, or the same as today?
The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy (%)
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*CY (tcc): The economic situation in the Turkish Cypriot Community
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SD21.2 In one year's time, do you think that each of the following will be better, worse, or the same as today?
The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy (%)
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Media trust index
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